
Region PR COMPANY NAME ADDRESS CITY PC TELEPHONE FAX CONTACT NAME E-MAIL Sales Service Aboriginal Business

Western / Ouest AB Grand & Toy 11522, 168th St Edmonton T5M 3T9 (780) 930-6934 (780) 484-0724 Danielle Almond Daniellealmond@grandandtoy.com Y Y

Western / Ouest AB Infincom 2910 16 Ave North Lethbridge T1H 5E9 (403) 328-4404 (403) 381-6606 Dan Johnson infincom@telusplanet.net Y Y

Western / Ouest AB Microtrends computers #117, 4611 Bowness Road NW Calgary T3B 0B2 (403) 296-2555 (403) 296-2559 Terri Rauser terrir@microtrends.com Y Y

Western / Ouest AB Microtrends computers #117, 4611 Bowness Road NW Calgary T3B 0B2 (403) 296-2556 (403) 296-2559 Amy Freidt AmyFriedt@Microtrends.com Y Y

Western / Ouest AB Staples Advantage Canada 2333 22nd Street NE Calgary T2E 8K8 (416) 553-9710 (905) 696-4499 Wendy Hrapchak Wendy.hrapchak@staples.com Y Y

Pacific / Pacifique BC Grand & Toy 4560 Tillicum Street Burnaby V5J 5L4 (604) 301-3033 (604) 323-7571 Dave Higgins DaveHiggins@grandandtoy.com Y Y

Pacific / Pacifique BC Monks 138 Craig Street Duncan V9L 1V9 (866) 775-3920 (250) 746-7337 Adam Taft ataft@monk.ca Y Y

Pacific / Pacifique BC Monks 800 Viewfiled Road Victoria V9A 4V1 (250) 384-0565 (250) 384-3851 Adam Taft ataft@monk.ca Y Y

Pacific / Pacifique BC Northern Micro 130-10691 Shellbridge Way Richmond V6X 2W8 (604) 231-5841 (604) 270-3644 David Oberman d.oberman@nmicro.ca Y Y

Pacific / Pacifique BC Personal Equipment Centre 4390 Fraser Street Vancouver V5V 4G3 (604) 876-3223 (604) 876-3224 Paul Pressney pec@shawbiz.ca Y Y

Pacific / Pacifique BC
Staples Advantage Canada 1125 Vernon Drive Vancouver V6A 3P5 (877) 251-4343 x 17321 (877) 272-2127 Kevin Kraiger Kevin.Kraiger@staples.com Y Y

Western / Ouest BC Memory Express 4975 No.3 Road Richmond V6X 2C3 604.304.0200 Ext. 3115 604.304.0302 John Lin john.lin@memoryexpress.com Y

Western / Ouest MA Insight Canada 201 - 1700 Ave Ellice Winipeg R3H 0B1 (800) 467-4448  x 5833 (866) 878-7329 Lisa Janzen nmso@insight.com  Y Y

Western / Ouest MA Staples Advantage Canada 1715 St. James Street Winnipeg R3H 1H3 (416) 553-9710 (905) 696-4499 Wendy Hrapchak Wendy.hrapchak@staples.com Y Y

Western / Ouest MA Supreme 120 6th street, N-E Altona R0G 0B0 (204) 324-5018 (204) 324-1601 AL Dergis al.dergis@supremebasics.com Y Y

Western / Ouest MB Copytone Of Brandon 301 10th St. Brandon R7A 4E9 (204) 725-3849 (204) 726-8249 Ken Derbowka kderbowka@gmail.com Y Y

Western / Ouest MB Printers, Xclusive Ltd 1793 Main Street Winnipeg R2V 2A2 (204) 489-9778 (204) 489-9846 Gary Kwiecien gary@printxc.ca Y Y

Western / Ouest MB Powerland Computers 170 Marion Street Winnipeg R2H 0T4 1-866-319-4487 204-235-4487 Lisa Janzen lisa.janzen@powerland.ca Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NB Datarite 1216 Sand Cove Road St John E2M 5V8 (902) 468-2600 (902) 468-8679 Debbie Coley dcoley@datarite.com Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NB Datarite 400 English Drive, Suite 108 Moncton E1E 3Y9 (902) 468-2600 (902) 468-8679 Debbie Coley dcoley@datarite.com Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NB Grand & Toy 146 Dieppe Boul Dieppe E1A 6P8 (902) 450-7404 x 240 (902)  450-1202 Nate Dempsey NateDempsey@grandandtoy.com        Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NF Datarite 21 Mews Place St John's A1B 4N2 (902) 468-2600 (902) 468-8679 Debbie Coley dcoley@datarite.com Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NFLD Grand & Toy 1126 Topsail Road Mount Pearl A1N 5E8 (902) 450-7404 x 240 (902)  450-1202 Nate Dempsey NateDempsey@grandandtoy.com        Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NFLD Staples Advantage Canada 189 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl A1N 4P6 (902) 474-5658 (877) 272-2121 Tanya Devenne Tanya.Devenne@staples.com Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NL Dick's and Company 385 Empire Ave St-John A1E 1W6 (709) 579-5111 (709) 579-2305 Rob Larder rlarder@dacnl.com Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NS Connors Office Centre 350 Charlotte St. Sydney B1P 6H2 (902) 562-7900 (902) 539-8672 Jim Connors Jr jconnors@connorsbasics.net Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NS Connors Office Centre 351 Charlotte St. Sydney B1P 6H2 (902) 562-7901 (902) 539-8673 Dan Mccabe copycentre@connorsbasics.net Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NS Datarite 30 Troop Ave Dartmouth B3B 1Z1 (902) 468-2600 (902) 468-8679 Debbie Coley dcoley@datarite.com Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NS Grand & Toy 15 Garland Avenue, Unit 1 Dartmouth B3B 0A6 (902) 450-7404 x 240 (902)  450-1202 Nate Dempsey NateDempsey@grandandtoy.com        Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NS Northern Micro 102 Chain Lake Drive Halifax B3S 1A7 (902) 422-9383 (902) 422-9384 Tom Trigg t.trigg@nmicro.ca Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NS Staples Advantage Canada 2 Royles Avenue Dartmouth B3B 2E5 (902) 474-5658 (877) 272-2121 Tanya Devenne Tanya.Devenne@staples.com Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NS The Fax and Printer Guy 111 Norman Blvd. Hammonds PlainsB4B 1N6 (902) 832-6622 (902) 835-4253 Ann Kelly annkelly@tfandpg.com Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NS Valley Stationers Ltd. 59 Webster Street Kentville B4N 1H6 (902) 678-6106 (902) 678-4209 Paul Dixon paulpdixon@hotmail.com Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique NS Valley Stationers Ltd. 59 Webster Street Kentville B4N 1H6 (902) 678-6106 (902) 678-4209 Linda Mallett-Long linda@valleystationers.com Y Y

Central / centre ON Beatties 399 Vansickle Road St-Catherine L2S 3T4 (905) 688-4466 (905) 688-6841 Paul Cole pcole@beatties.com Y Y

Central / centre ON Beatties 4850 Dorchester Rd Niagara Falls L2E 6N9 (905) 356-3206 (905) 356-4264 Colleen Sibbald csibbald@beatties.com Y Y

Central / centre ON Beatties 458 Garrison Rd Fort Erie L2A 1N2 (905) 871-7030 (905) 871-6374 Kathy Annett kannett@beatties.com Y Y

Central / centre ON Compugen 84 Hines Road, #310 Kanata K2K 3G3 (613) 591-2209 (613) 591-2500 Steve Spence sspence@compugen.com Y Y

National Capital / Capitale Nationale ON Grand & Toy 900 Belfast Rd Ottawa K1G 0Z6 (866) 511-4534 (877) 214-3958 Federal Client Services federalservices@grandtoy.com           Y Y

Central / centre ON Grand & Toy 33 GreenBelt Drive, Toronto M3C 1M1 (416) 391-8344 (416) 445-8631 Nicole McCaw-Kretchman NicoleMcCaw-Kretchman@grandandtoy.com Y Y

National Capital / Capitale Nationale ON Grand & Toy 900 Belfast Rd Ottawa K1G 0Z6 (613) 240-2623 (877) 214-3958 Steve Drader Stevedrader@grandandtoy.com Y Y

Central / centre On Grand & Toy 200 Aviva Park Drive Vaughan L4L 9C7 (416) 401-6300 x 5811 (905) 264-0257 Andrew Chan AndrewChan@grandandtoy.com Y Y

National Capital / Capitale Nationale ON Hypertec 1685 Russell Rd Ottawa K1G 0N1 (613) 739 1619 x 202 (613) 739-3382 Jerred Bittle jerred.bittle@hypertec.ca Y Y

Central / centre ON Hypertec 375 Brunel Road Mississauga L4W 5J3 (866) 787-0420 x 2016 (905) 696-0197 Todd Morris tmorris@hypertec.ca Y Y

Central / centre ON Insight Canada 10 Kingsbridge Garden Circle, suite 302 Mississauga L5R 3K6 (800) 467-4448 x 5806 (514) 344-7319 Devra Grosselle nmso@insight.com  Y Y

National Capital / Capitale Nationale ON Nisha Technologies Inc. 202-2150 Thurston Drive Ottawa K1G 5T9 (613) 739-7225 (613) 739-3761 Marek Carroll mcarroll@nishatech.com Y Y

Central / centre ON Northern Micro 3156 Swansea Crescent Ottawa K1G 3J3 (800) 563-1007 (613) 226-3810 Adam Langstaff info@nmicro.ca Y Y

National Capital / Capitale Nationale ON Onix Lazer Corporation 1-615 Belfast Rd Ottawa K1G 4V3 (613) 594-0249 (613) 594-0249 Mike Palazzolo Mike.palazzolo@onix.ca Y Y

National Capital / Capitale Nationale ON Phaselock Systems Intl Inc. 2445 St-Laurent Boul Suite B-242 Ottawa K1G 6C3 (613) 742-7070 (613) 742-7073 Yawai Ng  yawai@phaselock.com Y Y

National Capital / Capitale Nationale ON Printers Plus 1181 Belanger Ave Ottawa K1H 1B7 (613) 521-3212 (613) 521-1056 Steve McBurney smcburney@printersplus.net Y Y

National Capital / Capitale Nationale ON Printers Plus 1181 Belanger Ave Ottawa K1H 1B7 (613) 521-3212 (613) 521-1056 Alec Milne amilne@printersplus.net Y Y

National Capital / Capitale Nationale ON Services Cartoutek 2727,  Country Road 43 Box 5011 Ottawa K0G 1J0 (613) 794-0030 (888) 623-0822 Guy Gamache guy@cartoutek.ca Y Y

Central / centre ON Staples Advantage Canada 550 Pendant Drive Mississauga L5T 2W6 (416) 553-9710 (905) 696-4499 Wendy Hrapchak Wendy.hrapchak@staples.com Y Y

Central / centre ON Staples Advantage Canada 550 Pendant Drive Mississauga L5T 2W6 (905) 696-4470 (905) 696-4445 Melissa Jackson Melissa.Jackson@staples.com Y Y

Central / centre ON Telecom Computers 5245 Harvester Road Burlington L7L 5L4 (905) 827-4707 (905) 333-8169 Wayne Anderson wayne.anderson@telecomcomputer.com Y Y

National Capital / Capitale Nationale ON Telecom Computers 1690 Woodward Drive, Suite 216 Ottawa K2C 3R7 (613) 232-1185 (613) 232-5899 Ron Bull ron.bull@telecomcomputer.com Y Y

Central / centre ON The Computer Media Group 1450 Meyerside, suite 504, Mississauga, L5T 2N5 (905) 458-4090 (905) 458-5091 Doug Morris dgmorris@thecomputermediagroup.com Y Y

National Capital / Capitale Nationale ON The Computer Media Group 1000 Thomas Spratt Place, Ottawa, K1G 5L5 (613) 226-7071 (613) 226-5437 Lynn McCallum Lynnmccallum@thecomputermediagroup.com Y Y

National Capital / Capitale Nationale ON Toshcan 605 Center Street Ottawa K1K 2N8 (613) 749-5978 (613) 749-7492 John Tossounian sales@toshcan.ca Y Y

Central / centre ON Upper Canada Office Systems 40 Grant Timmins Drive Kingston K7M 8N2 (613) 547-8070 (613) 547-5045 Judy Caird jcaird@uppercanadaos.com Y Y

Central / centre ON CDW 5925 Airport Rd. 8th floor Mississauga L4V 1W5 647-288-6189 866-936-5802 Kosta Stojkovic kosta.stojkovic@cdw.ca Y Y

Central / centre ON Tulugak technologies 1390 Bank Street Ottawa K1H 1B7 613 521-3759 613-521-1056 Aaron  Wiszniak awiszniak@printersplus.net Y Y Y

Central / centre ON Nova Networks 100 - 1700 Woodward Drive Ottawa K2C 3R8 613-563-6682 ext. 269613.563.8045 Johnnie johnnie@novanetworks.com Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique PE Datarite 64 St. Peters Road Charlottetown C1A 5N8 (902) 468-2600 (902) 468-8679 Debbie Coley dcoley@datarite.com Y Y

Atlantic / Antlantique PEI Grand & Toy 15 Garland Avenue, Unit 1 Dartmouth B3B 0A6 (902) 450-7404 x 240 (902)  450-1202 Nate Dempsey NateDempsey@grandandtoy.com        Y Y

Central / centre QC Brother Int'l Corporation 1 Rue Hotel de Ville DDO H9B 3H6 (888) 943-9907 (800) 378-8098 Dominic Tremblay dominic.tremblay@brother.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC CIA informatique 65, Mgr Tessier Ouest Rouyn Noranda J9X 2S5 (819) 764-9415 (819) 764-3396 Daniel Gagne dgagne@cia-info.com Y Y

Central / centre QC CIA informatique 582, 10e Avenue Ouest Amos J9T IX3 (819) 732-8263 (819) 732-9323 Daniel Gagne dgagne@cia-info.com Y Y

Central / centre QC CIA informatique 255, 3e Rue Est La Sarre J9Z 3N7 (819) 339-3166 (819) 339-3167 Daniel Gagne dgagne@cia-info.com Y Y

Central / centre QC CIA informatique 626, 3e Avenue Val D'Or J9P 1S5 (819) 874-3873 (819) 825-9703 Daniel Gagne dgagne@cia-info.com Y Y

Central / centre QC Grand & Toy 2275 52nd Avenue Lachine, H8T 2Y8 (514) 636-7733 (514) 636-8806 François Boucher Francois.boucher@grandandtoy.com Y Y

Central / centre QC Groupe Info Plus 1030, boul. St-Joseph Drummondville J2C 2C6 (819) 478-0994 (819) 478-7619 Bernard Robitaille brobitaille@infoplus.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC Hypertec 2800 Einstein Quebec G1X 4N8 (877) 497-3783 (418) 683-2148 Jean-Claude Carufel jc.carufel@hypertec.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC Hypertec 9300 Transcanadienne Montreal H4S 1K5 (877) 242-7272 x 5920 (514) 745-0937 Toni Pratt tpratt@hypertec.ca Y Y
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Central / centre QC Informatique Inpro 786, rue King Est Sherbrooke J1G 1C5 (819) 564-2482  x 218 (819) 564-7609 Steve Durand steved@inpro.qc.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC Informatique Inpro 786, rue King Est Sherbrooke J1G 1C5 (819) 564-2482  x 216 (819) 564-7610 Sylvain Ouimette Sylvaino@inpro.qc.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC Informatique Mercier 4750, boul. Wilfrid-Hamel Quebec G1P 2J9 (418) 871-7022  x 18 (418) 871-8432 Sylvie Gingras sgingras@infomercier.com Y Y

Central / centre QC Insight Canada 5410 Decarie Montreal H3X2N9 (800) 467-4448 x 8452 (514) 344-6812 James Sia jsia@insight.com Y Y

Central / centre QC Insight Canada 5410 Decarie Montreal H3X2N9 (514) 344-3500  x 5234 (514) 344-6553 Denise Gauvin nmso@insight.com  Y Y

Central / centre QC Metafore 9900 Côte De Liesse Lachine H8T 1A1 (514) 636-6467  x 6330 (514) 636-9547 Simon Ethier sethier@metafore.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC Micro Logic inc 2786 Chemin Sainte-Foy Québec G1V 1V8 (418) 658-6624 (418) 654-1426 Pascal Proulx pproulx@micrologic.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC Micro Medica 6075 rue Corbeil Trois-Rivières G8Z 4S6 (819) 378-1799 (819) 378-8763 Marc-André Morin Marc-Andre.morin@micromedica.qc.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC Northern Micro 3107 Ave des Hotels Sainte Foy G1W 4W5 (418) 654-1733 (418) 654-1744 André Aubert a.aubert@nmicro.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC Northern Micro 1260 Crescent St Montreal H3G 2A9 (514) 358-2647 (514) 395-2459 Carol Deeb c.deeb@nmicro.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC NWD Micro Age Greenfield Park 3916 Boul Greenfield Park J4V 2H9 (450) 973-6678  x 1339 (450) 973-9588 Lorraine Lamontagne Lorraine.lamontagne@nwd-microage.com Y Y

Central / centre QC NWD Micro Age Laval 4209 Autoroute des Laurentides est Laval H7L 5W5 (450) 973-6678  x 1339 (450) 973-9588 Lorraine Lamontagne Lorraine.lamontagne@nwd-microage.com Y Y

Central / centre QC NWD Micro Age Montreal 6600 Boul Decarie Montreal H3X 2K4 (450) 973-6678  x 1339 (450) 973-9588 Lorraine Lamontagne Lorraine.lamontagne@nwd-microage.com Y Y

Central / centre QC ProContact Informatique 1,000 St-Jean Baptiste, bureau 1111 Quebec G2E 5G5 (418) 871-4349 (418) 871-0267 Jean-Yves Daigle Jean-yves.daigle@procontact.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC ProContact Informatique 3249 rue Jean-Béraud Laval H7T 2L2 (514) 940-1662  x 518 (450) 688-9537 Josée Desjardins Josee.Desjardins@procontact.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC Services Cartoutek 170, rue Saint-Émile Trois-Rivières G8T 9R5 (866) 623-0982 x 107 (888) 623-0822 Martin Marleau martin.marleau@cartoutek.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC
Services Cartoutek 4C, rue Pleau Pont -Rouge G3H 2G2 (866) 623-0982 x 101 (888) 623-0822 Jacques Laberge jacques.laberge@cartoutek.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC Services Cartoutek 3-74 , boul. de la Seigneurie est Blainville  J7C 4N1 (450) 623-0982 x 103 (888) 623-0822 Gilles Marleau gilles.marleau@cartoutek.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC Staples Advantage Canada 1616 Rue Eiffel Boucherville J4B 8N3 (800) 363-8555 x 8525 (450) 449-2068 Andre Perron Andre.Perron@staples.com Y Y

Central / centre QC
Techno-Logic Canada (TLC) Inc 81 des Camélias Gatineau J9J 2E7 (819) 685-1010 (819) 778-6638 André Larose andre@techno-logic.ca Y Y

Central / centre QC The Computer Media Group 3800A, rue St-Hubert, Montreal, H2L 4A5 (514) 333-1072 (514) 333-4605 Patrick Nantel patrick.nantel@thecomputermediagroup.com Y Y

Central / centre QC Docucom Digital 505, boul. René Lévesque Ouest, Suite 1000Montreal H2Z 1Y7 514 393-8755 poste 111 514 393-8969 Daniel Vachon daniel.vachon@docucomdigital.com

Western / Ouest SASK Grand & Toy 309 Park St Regina S4N 5B2 (306) 337-4632 (306) 721-0233 Lindsay Olson LindsayOlson@grandandtoy.com Y Y

Western / Ouest SASK Supreme 310 Henderson Drive Regina S4N 5W7 (306) 566-8534 (306) 244-2773 Jason Bjornson jasonb@supremebasics.com Y Y

Western / Ouest SK Grand & Toy 309 Park Street Regina, S4N 5B2 (306) 934-3733 x 28 (306) 721-0233 Andrew Down Andrewdown@grandandtoy.com Y Y
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